for such purpose) and subject to any other alterations, modifications, corrections, changes 

and variations that may be decided by the Board in its absolute discretion, consent of the 

Members of the Company be and is hereby accorded to the Board to create, offer, issue and 

allot by way of preferential issue, up to 4,82,679 (Four Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Six  

Hundred and Seventy Nine Only) equity shares of face value of ₹ 10.00 (Rupees ten only) 

each of the Company (‘Equity Shares’) at an issue price of ₹ 26.00 (Rupees Twenty Six only) 

(including premium of ₹ 16.00 (Rupees Sixteen only) per equity share of the Company or 

such other price as may be determined in accordance with the provisions of Chapter V of 

SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, whichever is higher, for an aggregate consideration of ₹  

1,25,49,654.00 (Rupees One Crore Twenty Five Lakh Forty Nine Thousand Six Hundred and 

Fifty Four only) to the following persons (proposed allottees). 

Sr No 
Name of the Proposed 

Allottee(s) 

Present 

holding of 

Equity 

shares 

Category 

Proposed No. 

of Equity 

Shares 

1 UNNIKRISHNAN 0 Public  38461  

2 PALLIPURAM JOB JOSE 50000

[...]

For Supra Pacific Financial Services Limited 

Sd/- 

Leena Yezhuvath 

Company Secretary 

M.No. ACS 61387 

Place: 

Date: 04.03.2024     

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT PURSUANT TO SECTION 102 OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 

2013 

ITEM NO. 1 

ISSUE OF 4,82,679 ( FOUR LAKH EIGHTY TWO THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND 

SEVENTY NINE ONLY) EQUITY SHARES TO PROMOTER AND PUBLIC (NON- 

PROMOTER) ON PREFERENTIAL BASIS. 

The Company requires infusion of funds to meet working capital requirements and general 

corporate purposes, to support the future business plans of the Company, it is proposed to

[...]

Premium of Rupees 16.00 (Rupees Sixteen only) per Equity Share, being the price higher than 

the price determined in accordance with Chapter V (Preferential Issue) of the SEBI ICDR 

Regulations. 

F. Amount which the company intends to raise by way of such Equity Shares: 

Rs. 1,25,49,654/- (Rupees One Crore Twenty Five Lakh Forty Nine Thousand Six Hundred 

and Fifty Four only) 

G. The Objects of the issue through preferential offer: 

The total proceeds of the preferential offer are proposed to be used to meet increased working 

capital requirements such as disbursement of loans and expansion of business of the